1 09.01.18 en / 954
•	 According to IEC/EN 61 557-8
•	 For single and 3-phase AC-systems up to 0 ... 500 V and
	 10 ... 1000 Hz
•	 Monitors also disconnected voltage systems
•	 Adjustable tripping value RALof 5 ... 100 kΩ
•	 De-energized on trip
•	 Auxiliary voltage, measuring circuit and output contacts are

			   insulation value
			   Width: 45 mm
Ordering example for variants
MK 5880N .38   PS /200  AC 380 ... 415 V   AL 5 ... 100 kΩ  VW 10 K ... 5MΩ
	 Pre-warning setting
	 Alarm setting
	 Auxiliary value
	 Variant, if required
	 Type of terminals
	 without indication:
		  terminal blocks fixed,
		  with screw terminals
	 PC (plug in cage clamp):
		  pluggable terminal
		  blocks with
		  cage clamp terminals
	 PS (plug in screw):
		  pluggable terminal
		  blocks
		  with screw terminals
	 Contacts
	 Type
Removing the terminal blocks with cage clamp terminals
1.	 The unit has to be disconnected.
2.	 Insert a screwdriver in the side recess of the front plate.
3.	 Turn the screwdriver to the right and left.
4.	 Please note that the terminal blocks have to be mounted on the
	 belonging plug in terminations.
Screw terminal
(PS/plugin screw)
Cage clamp terminal
(PC/plugin cage clamp)
MK 5880N.12 AC 220 ... 240 V
Article number:	 0054044
•	 Auxiliary voltage UH :	 AC 220 ... 240 V
•	 adjustable
	 alarm value RAL:	 5 ... 100 kΩ
•	 Width:	 22.5 mm
Auxiliary circuit
Nominal voltage UN:	 AC 220 … 240 V
		  DC 12 V, DC 24 V
Switching capacity:
to AC 15
NO contact:	  1.5 A / AC 230 V
nfo
Technical data that is not stated in the CCC-Data, can be found